
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-022546 PCN Date:
22-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
RDO 0355 - Various Level 3 Board and RF Connector Products

Description of Changes
Manufacturing location change of components and subassemblies. The following Part Numbers will have assemblies and/or component manufacturing transferred from TE
Connectivity s manufacturing location in Norwood, MA to another TE Manufacturing location or to a TE Connectivity approved supplier.


Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes for components and subassemblies of the part numbers listed below. The transfer is executed
by following a strict transfer procedure, which ensures that there will be no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The
new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according to industry standard requirements. An internal evaluation and first article based on our
specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

01-JUL-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

31-OCT-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-225550-3 NO
1045351-1 NO "1001-5004-02"
1045672-1 NO
1051171-1 NO "2007-8101-92"
1052178-1 NO "2037-8052-92"
1052926-1 NO "2052-8002-92"
1052982-1 NO
1053372-1 NO
1053400-1 NO "2064-8003-90"
1056550-1 NO
1056551-1 NO "2908-5007-62"
1056703-1 NO "2980-5004-62"
1058990-1 NO "4004-7947-00"
1059060-1 NO "4034-7196-00"
1059684-1 NO
1059691-1 NO
1059868-1 NO "4706-7985-02"
1059903-1 NO "4757-5006-02"
1060469-1 NO "5164-5011-09"
1061022-1 NO "5864-5001-09"
1061023-1 NO "5864-5001-10"
1996942-1 NO
2-331351-1 NO
2101012-1 NO
2157248-1 NO
221265-1 NO
2226127-1 NO

225092-2 NO A1155-ND "CN3533-000", "AMP-0-
0225092-2"

225094-1 NO A1146-ND



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
225550-6 NO
227743-1 NO A4014-ND
227868-1 NO A4012-ND
228634-1 NO A4015-ND
2302339-1 NO
2302345-1 NO
530341-3 NO
8-331350-0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1045351-1 NO "1001-5004-02"
1045672-1 NO
1058990-1 NO "4004-7947-00"
1059060-1 NO "4034-7196-00"
1059903-1 NO "4757-5006-02"
227743-1 NO
2302345-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
225550-3 NO

1045351-
1 NO "1001-5004-02"

1045672-
1 NO

1051171-
1 NO "2007-8101-92"

1053372-
1 NO

1056550-
1 NO

1056551-
1 NO "2908-5007-62"

1056703-
1 NO "2980-5004-62"

1058990-
1 NO "4004-7947-00"

1059060-
1 NO "4034-7196-00"

1059903-
1 NO "4757-5006-02"

2101012-
1 NO

221265-1 NO
2226127-
1 NO

225092-2 NO A1155-ND "CN3533-000", "AMP-0-
0225092-2"

225094-1 NO A1146-ND
225550-6 NO
227743-1 NO A4014-ND



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
2302339-
1 NO

2302345-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
225550-3 NO

1045351-
1 NO "1001-5004-02"

1045672-
1 NO

1051171-
1 NO "2007-8101-92"

1053372-
1 NO

1056550-
1 NO

1056551-
1 NO "2908-5007-62"

1056703-
1 NO "2980-5004-62"

1059060-
1 NO "4034-7196-00"

2101012-
1 NO

221265-1 NO
2226127-
1 NO

225092-2 NO "CN3533-000", "AMP-0-
0225092-2"

225094-1 NO
225550-6 NO
227743-1 NO
2302339-
1 NO

2302345-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1052178-1 NO "2037-8052-92"
1052926-1 NO "2052-8002-92"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1052982-1 NO
1053372-1 NO
1053400-1 NO "2064-8003-90"
1059684-1 NO
1059691-1 NO
1059868-1 NO "4706-7985-02"
1060469-1 NO "5164-5011-09"
1061022-1 NO "5864-5001-09"
1061023-1 NO "5864-5001-10"
1996942-1 NO
2-331351-
1 NO

2101012-1 NO
2157248-1 NO
227868-1 NO A4012-ND
228634-1 NO A4015-ND
2302339-1 NO
2302345-1 NO
530341-3 NO
8-331350-
0 NO




